
Middlesex County Kennel Club

Sunday, July 10, 2016

T2B  

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24034 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsT2B

24033 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2B

24031 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosT2B

24020 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24019 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseT2B

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24007 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24001 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20094 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldT2B

20077 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerT2B

20069 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20068 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleT2B

20067 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20063 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20041 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20038 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydT2B

20035 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerT2B

20033 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20031 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20030 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20026 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurT2B

20024 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20021 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20020 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonT2B

20018 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20017 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

T2B

20016 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20015 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20014 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisT2B

20005 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleT2B

20001 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20125 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

20100 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserT2BP

20099 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20098 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20095 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareT2BP

20089 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20082 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2BP

20070 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20061 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  T2BP

20050 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerT2BP

20047 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonT2BP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16041 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16027 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16018 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16008 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerT2B

16007 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenT2B

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16034 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2BP

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyT2B

12040 Travis, All American, Janice PierT2B

12036 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12031 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsT2B

12027 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsT2B

12026 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsT2B

12025 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsT2B

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12007 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerT2B

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12028 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemary RobinsonT2BP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueT2B

8010 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 23Jump Height = # of dogs

24050 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24006 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXA

24003 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24001 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXA

24055 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

Page 1 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Middlesex County Kennel Club

Sunday, July 10, 2016

24045 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24033 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

24024 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24023 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24022 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24021 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24020 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24019 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXB

24018 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24015 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24014 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24013 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24011 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24010 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24008 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24007 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20 59Jump Height = # of dogs

20069 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXA

20006 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXA

20005 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20004 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXA

20003 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXA

20001 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXA

20089 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAXPA

20047 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20046 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20044 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20120 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20115 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20088 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20087 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20086 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20085 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20041 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20039 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20038 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXB

20037 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20036 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20035 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20034 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20033 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20032 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20031 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20030 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20029 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20028 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20027 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20026 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20024 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20021 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20020 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20019 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20018 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20017 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20016 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20015 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20014 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20013 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20010 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20008 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20007 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20125 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20090 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20061 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20059 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20058 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20057 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20056 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20054 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20053 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20052 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20051 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20050 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20049 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

16 35Jump Height = # of dogs

16048 Baloo, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda 

Rezendes

AXA

16047 Mowgli, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda 

Rezendes

AXA

16046 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXA

16040 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXA

16004 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXA

Page 2 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Middlesex County Kennel Club
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16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXA

16001 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXA

16034 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPA

16051 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16050 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16049 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXB

16030 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16029 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXB

16027 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16026 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16025 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16024 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16023 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16022 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16021 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16019 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXB

16018 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16017 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16015 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16013 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16011 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16010 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16008 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16007 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16006 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16053 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16052 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16036 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXA

12035 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXA

12006 Bindi, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy HanlonAXA

12005 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXA

12004 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXA

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXA

12016 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXPA

12038 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12037 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12014 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12013 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12012 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12011 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12010 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12007 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12039 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXPB

12022 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

12020 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12019 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8019 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8018 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8010 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8007 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8005 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8004 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8002 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8024 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8023 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8022 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPB

8021 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAXPB

8012 Cooper, All American, Tiffany RoehrAXPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AXPA

4014 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4013 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4012 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4010 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAXPB

4008 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4003 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

Page 3 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Middlesex County Kennel Club

Sunday, July 10, 2016

24034 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsOA

24027 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOA

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20094 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldOA

20093 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerOA

20092 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOA

20091 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOA

20068 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleOA

20067 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

20066 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOA

20065 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallOA

20063 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsOA

20095 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOAP

20082 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOAP

20072 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczOAP

20071 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleOAP

20070 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOA

16054 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOA

16041 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOA

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

12027 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12026 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12025 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOA

12024 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

12041 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaOAP

12028 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemary RobinsonOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosNAB

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20076 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAA

20075 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisNAA

20074 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAA

20073 Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta RaggeNAA

20097 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierNAB

20096 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesNAB

20080 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAB

20079 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNAB

20078 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneNAB

20077 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerNAB

20099 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAP

20098 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20083 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16056 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartNAB

16043 Sage, Border Collie, Denise V BakerNAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAA

12031 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNAB

12030 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNAB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinNAA

8026 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAP

Premier Jumpers  

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24055 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

24022 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

24021 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

24020 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPJD

24013 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettPJD

24011 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherPJD

24007 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20085 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

20037 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanPJD

20035 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerPJD

20031 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

Page 4 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20027 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisPJD

20018 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

20016 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20007 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20061 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PJDP

20059 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyPJDP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielPJD

16027 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPJD

16023 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16021 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16018 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

16017 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBellePJD

16010 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePJD

16006 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

12011 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPJD

12020 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauPJD

8010 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoPJD

8005 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPJD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 24Jump Height = # of dogs

24050 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJA

24034 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJA

24033 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJA

24006 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24055 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24045 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24024 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24023 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24022 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24021 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24020 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24019 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24018 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24015 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24014 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24013 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24011 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24010 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24008 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24007 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24003 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

24001 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

20 58Jump Height = # of dogs

20067 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJA

20021 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJA

20015 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJA

20003 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJA

20095 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareAJPA

20089 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAJPA

20047 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20044 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20120 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20115 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20088 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20087 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20086 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20085 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20041 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20039 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20038 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXJB

20037 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20036 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20035 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20034 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20033 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20032 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20031 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20030 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20029 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20028 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20027 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20026 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

Page 5 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20024 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20020 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20019 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20018 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20017 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20016 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20014 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20013 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20010 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20008 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20007 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20006 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20005 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJB

20125 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20090 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20061 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20059 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20058 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20057 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20056 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20054 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20053 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20052 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20051 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20050 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20049 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20046 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJA

16048 Baloo, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda 

Rezendes

AXJA

16047 Mowgli, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda 

Rezendes

AXJA

16046 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJA

16040 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJA

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJA

16001 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXJA

16034 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPA

16051 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16050 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16049 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXJB

16045 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16030 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16029 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXJB

16027 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16026 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16025 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16024 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16023 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16022 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16021 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16019 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16018 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16017 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16015 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16013 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16011 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16010 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16008 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

16007 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16006 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16053 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16052 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16036 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Bindi, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy HanlonAXJA

12005 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJA

12004 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJA

12038 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12037 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12036 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12014 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12013 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12012 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12011 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12010 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12007 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12039 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAJPB

12034 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAJPB
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12022 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12020 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12019 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAJPB

12016 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8019 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8018 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8010 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8007 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8005 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8004 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8002 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8024 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8023 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8022 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPB

8021 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAJPB

8012 Cooper, All American, Tiffany RoehrAJPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4014 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4013 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4012 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4011 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AJPB

4008 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4003 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24032 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOAJ

24027 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20092 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOAJ

20091 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOAJ

20079 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOAJ

20078 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneOAJ

20068 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleOAJ

20066 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOAJ

20063 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsOAJ

20004 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallOAJ

20001 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganOAJ

20098 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOJP

20072 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczOJP

20070 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16056 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartOAJ

16054 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOAJ

16041 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOAJ

16004 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonOAJ

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Travis, All American, Janice PierOAJ

12035 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

OAJ

12027 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12026 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12025 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOAJ

12024 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

12041 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaOJP

12028 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemary RobinsonOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

8014 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosNAJB

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20076 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAJA

20075 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisNAJA

20074 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAJA

20073 Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta RaggeNAJA

20097 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierNAJB

20096 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesNAJB

20094 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldNAJB

20093 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAJB
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20080 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAJB

20077 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerNAJB

20069 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoNAJB

20065 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20099 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAJP

20083 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAJP

20082 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAJP

20071 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16057 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersNAJP

16043 Sage, Border Collie, Denise V BakerNAJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAJA

12031 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNAJB

12030 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNAJB

12043 Butters, All American, Carolyn EwersNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinNAJA

8026 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAJP
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